

Mayor Jazzmin Cobble Receives Presidential Lifetime Achievement Award

Stonecrest, GA – Mayor Jazzmin Cobble has been honored with the prestigious Presidential Lifetime Achievement Award, bestowed upon her by President Biden through the esteemed non-profit organization of Camerons Angels, under the leadership of NaTasha Cameron. The award ceremony took place during the HERstory Dinner and Awards Fundraiser.

In a letter addressed to Mayor Cobble, President Biden commended her for her tireless efforts, stating, "The American story depends not on any one of us, not on some of us, but on all of us." He expressed pride in awarding Mayor Cobble with the President's Lifetime Achievement Award, highlighting her exceptional commitment to service.

Throughout her time in public service, Mayor Cobble has exemplified the values of optimism, resilience, and unwavering dedication to community betterment. Her visionary leadership and passion for civic engagement have positively impacted countless lives and have played a pivotal role in shaping the trajectory of our city.

"I am deeply honored to receive the Presidential Lifetime Achievement Award," said Mayor Jazzmin Cobble. "This recognition is not just a reflection of my own efforts, but a testament to the collective commitment of our community to create positive change. I am truly grateful for the opportunity to serve and contribute to the betterment of our city and nation."

The Presidential Lifetime Achievement Award awarded to Mayor Cobble serves as a profound testament to her outstanding leadership, unwavering dedication, and significant influence on society. It symbolizes her enduring commitment to advancing the greater good and her steadfast belief in the transformative potential of community service to foster meaningful change.

###

For additional information, please contact: James Upchurch, Director of Communications juchurch@stonecrestga.gov